Website: www.keralapsc.gov.inTelephone: 0477 2264134E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.orgFax: 0477 2252649

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS I(3) 1091/2015

Alappuzha, Dated: 14.01.2016

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following modification is effected in the Ranked List for selection to the post of Civil Excise Officer in Excise Department (Cat. No. 534/13).

The name of the candidate Sri. Amal P Sukesh (Register No. 331336) is included in the Supplementary List for Scheduled Tribe of the Ranked List as Rank No. 1A in between the candidates Sri. Ratheesh N.V (Rank No. 1) and Sri. Ratheesh A (Rank No. 2).

The relevant portion of the Ranked List modified is as follows:

## **SUPPLEMENTARY LIST**

## **SCHEDULED TRIBE**

	Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Weightage	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
Γ	1	436323	Ratheesh N.V	28.6700	9.4000	38.0700	19.12.1988	ST – Kurumans	SP
	1A	331336	Amal P Sukesh	34.0000	-	34.0000	17.05.1990	ST – Mala Arayan	
	2	196037	Ratheesh A	30.0000	2.8200	32.8200	23.03.1984	ST – Mavilan	NCC

The Ranked List No. 342/15/DOA dated: 03.08.2015 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

P. DEVANANDAN

District Officer, KPSC District Office: Alappuzha

Approved for Issue

Section Officer

V.J(C.4)